In addition, the Licensee shall obtain from Windy Lake, water for 

dust suppression on the Windy Lake all-weather road, not exceeding two hundred (200) cubic metres per day on 

a seasonal basis as required, from May through September. Total water use from all sources, for all purposes 

shall not exceed three hundred forty three (343) cubic metres per day. (Table 10.2-8) 

Part C. Item 4. The Licensee shall equip all water intake hoses with a screen of an appropriate mesh size to 

ensure that fish are not entrained and shall withdraw water at a rate such that fish do not become impinged on the